COREY D. HAWKINS, SR., Esq. Most Worshipful Grand Master Post Office Box 10504 Birmingham, AL 35202-0504 mwgmofalabama@gmail.com

ROBERT W. GLENN Right Worshipful Deputy Grand Master 6064 Hwy 10 W Lisman, Alabama 36912-2897

WOODIE PUGH, JR. Right Worshipful Grand Senior Warden 305 Heritage Drive Jackson, AL 36545-2274

MAURICE EDWARDS Right Worshipful Grand Junior Warden 5408 Forest Park Drive Mobile, AL 36618-2463

JAMES GRAY, II, Ed.D. Right Worshipful Grand Treasurer 1410 Inverness Parkway Tuscaloosa, AL 35405

Host Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge Right Worshipful Grand Secretary/C.C.F.C. F. & A. M. of Alabama

Corey D. Hawkins, Sr., Esq., KYGCH, KCT, 33°, Grand Master

MASONIC TEMPLE OFFICES

319 17th Street · Suite 220 Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2047 MAILING ADDRESS

Post Office Box 10504 Birmingham, Alabama 35202-0504

(Office) 205-328-9078 (Fax) 205-328-9141 www.mwphglofal.org

December 12, 2023

ANTHONY J. JOHNSON Post Office Box 6468 Huntsville, AL 35813-6468

> VICTOR B. PETTUS Right Worshipful Grand Trustee 1222 11th Place Pleasant Grove, AL 35127-0097

> > ANDREW J. FULLER Right Worshipful Grand Trustee 3219 Clifford Road, N.W. Huntsville, AL 35810-2911

> > MORRIS E. TOOLES, II Right Worshipful Grand Trustee 124 Malia Lane Montgomery, AL 36117

GILLIS LAW GROUP, P.C. Grand Lodge Attorneys Post Office Box 5058 Montgomery, AL 36103-5058

To Whom It May Concern:

The members of the Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F. and A. M. of Alabama, have received authorization from their Board of Trustees and from their Grand Master to solicit advertisements (ads) for their 2024 Annual Souvenir Journal project. All checks and money orders must be made payable to MWPH Grand Lodge of Alabama.

We would appreciate your support in this endeavor, and we thank you in advance for your support in the form of an ad.

Sincerely,

Corey D. Hawkins, Sr., Esq.

Grand Master